

No. 02-1060

In the Supreme Court of the United States

ILLINOIS, PETITIONER,

v.

ROBERT S. LIDSTER, RESPONDENT.

**On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Illinois**

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER

LISA MADIGAN

Attorney General of Illinois

GARY FEINERMAN*

Solicitor General of Illinois

LINDA D. WOLOSHIN

LISA ANNE HOFFMAN

KAREN KAPLAN

Assistant Attorneys General

100 West Randolph Street

12th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-3000

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISION INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	7
ARGUMENT	8
I. The Lombard Checkpoint Is Not Invalid Under <i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i>	8
II. The Lombard Checkpoint Satisfies The Reasonableness Factors Applied In This Court's Checkpoint Cases	14
A. The checkpoint served a weighty public concern	14
B. The checkpoint was designed to advance the public's interest in solving the crime	15
C. The checkpoint was minimally intrusive	16
D. Validating the Lombard checkpoint would not result in an unacceptable proliferation of informational checkpoints	19

CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF CONTENTS-Continued

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:	Page
<i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47 (1979)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Burns v. Commonwealth</i> , 261 Va. 307, 541 S.E.2d 872 (2001).....	14
<i>Carroll v. United States</i> , 267 U.S. 132 (1925).....	12
<i>City of Indianapolis v. Edmond</i> , 531 U.S. 32 (2000)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Delaware v. Prouse</i> , 440 U.S. 648 (1979)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429 (1991)	17
<i>INS v. Delgado</i> , 466 U.S. 210 (1984).....	17
<i>Michigan Dept. of State Police v. Sitz</i> , 496 U.S. 444 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	12
<i>Smith v. Ball State Univ.</i> , 295 F.3d 763 (7th Cir. 2002).....	17
<i>State v. Gerrish</i> , 311 Or. 506, 815 P.2d 1244 (1991)	13
<i>State v. Holmes</i> , 311 Or. 400, 813 P.2d 28 (1991)	13, 17
<i>United States v. Drayton</i> , 536 U.S. 194 (2002).....	12, 17

United States v. Martinez-Fuerte, 428 U.S.
543
(1976) *passim*

United States v. Ortiz, 422 U.S. 891 (1975)..... 18

Constitutional Provision:

U.S. Const., amend. IV..... *passim*

Statutes:

28 U.S.C. ' 1257(a)..... 1

625 ILCS 5/11-501(a)(2)..... 1

Miscellaneous:

AMERICAN LAW INSTITUTE, MODEL CODE OF
PRE-ARRAIGNMENT PROCEDURE (1975)..... 12, 18, 20
